

May 3, 2021

The Honorable President and Members of Council 510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

RE: To enter into an agreement with Crown Castle

Dear President and Members:

This letter is a request a Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Innovation and Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh to enter into a Master Service agreement or agreements with Crown Castle to provide to provide internet connectivity to city facilities as needed at a monthly utility fee

This is a direct connect to workload storage and City systems that are now hosted in the Google Cloud environment. The connect is critical and acts as a backup connection to the already established primary.

Your favorable consideration is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Heidi Norman

Heidi Norman, Acting Director Innovation & Performance



Geared for Greatness

www.pittsburghpa.gov twitter.com/PghIP City County Building, 414 Grant St, Room 604, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Crown Castle letter 5.3.21

Final Audit Report

2021-05-03

Created:	2021-05-03
By:	Katherine Grober (katherine.grober@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAABzJd16V_K-FNu3RDJ3WjJC_BCF5GHa56

"Crown Castle letter 5.3.21" History

- Document created by Katherine Grober (katherine.grober@pittsburghpa.gov) 2021-05-03 6:53:04 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Document emailed to Heidi Norman (heidi.norman@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2021-05-03 - 6:54:15 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Heidi Norman (heidi.norman@pittsburghpa.gov) 2021-05-03 - 7:10:11 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Document e-signed by Heidi Norman (heidi.norman@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2021-05-03 - 7:11:30 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.33

Agreement completed. 2021-05-03 - 7:11:30 PM GMT